

Shephali

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 11344 OF 2011
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (ST) NO. 27717 OF 2022

Sri Sri Gurudeo Construction Co (Earlier known as Lunawat Construction Co) ...Petitioner

Versus

Union of India & Anr ...Respondents

Mr Drupad Patil, for the Petitioner.

Mr DP Singh, for Respondent No. 1-Union of India.

Mrs PN Diwan, AGP, for the Respondent -State.

SHEPHALI
SANJAY
MORMARE

Digitally signed
by SHEPHALI
SANJAY
MORMARE
Date: 2023.02.02
09:39:40 +0530

**CORAM G.S. Patel &
 Dr Neela Gokhale, JJ.**
DATED: 1st February 2023

PC:-

1. List this Petition on 3rd February 2023 along with other connected matters.

(Dr Neela Gokhale, J)

(G. S. Patel, J)