

Arun

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 1411 OF 2010**

Shrikrishna Narayan Dandwate & Ors ...Petitioners
Versus
Union of India & Ors ...Respondents

**WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 11344 OF 2011
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 2151 OF 2023**

Lunawat Construction Company represented by ...Petitioner
Maniklal Premchand Lunawat
Versus
Union of India & Anr ...Respondents

**WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 12181 OF 2012**

Hemant Naiknavare s/o Dattaji Naiknavare & ...Petitioners
Anr
Versus
Union of India & Ors ...Respondents

Dr Veerendra Tulzapurkar, Senior Advocate, with Drupad Patil,
for the Applicant in IA/2151/2023.
Mrs Jai V Kanade, for the Petitioner in WP/1411/2010.
Mr Jaideep Deo, for the Petitioner in WP/12181/2012.

Mr Ram Apte, Senior Advocate, with YR Mishra, i/b Samiksha Kanani, for the Respondent-Union of India.

**CORAM G.S. Patel &
Neela Gokhale, JJ.
DATED: 24th March 2023**

PC:-

1. Due to paucity of time, it will not be possible to take up final hearing matters before the Summer Vacation.
2. List the matter for directions on 5th June 2023.

(Neela Gokhale, J)

(G. S. Patel, J)