

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.1411 OF 2010

Shrikrishna Narayan Dandwate and ors Petitioners

Versus

Union of India and Ors. Respondents

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO.11344 OF 2011

Lunawat Construction Company -.... Petitioners
represented by Maniklal Peerchand

Lunawat

Versus

Union of India and anr. Respondents

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO.2151 OF 2023

IN

WRIT PETITION NO.11344 OF 2011

Shri Shri Gurudeo Construction Co (earlier
known as Lunawat Construction Co.)

In the matter between

Lunawat Construction Company -.... Petitioners
represented by Maniklal Peerchand

Lunawat

Versus

Union of India and anr. Respondents

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO.12181 OF 2012

Mr. Hemant Naiknavare s/o Shri Dattaji.... Petitioners
Naiknavare and anr.

Versus

Union of India and ors. Respondents

.....

Mr. Drupad Patil for the Petitioners in WP/1411/2010 and WP/11344/2011.

Mr. Jaydeep Deo for the Petitioners in WP/12181/2012.

Mr. Y. R. Mishra a/w Mr. D.P. Singh, Mrs. Samiksha Kanani, Mrs. Savita Ganoo for the Respondent No.1 – UOI.

.....

**CORAM : SUNIL B. SHUKRE &
FIRDOSH P. POONIWALLA, JJ.**

DATED : 12 October 2023

P.C. :

Let these petitions be kept fixed for final hearing
on 7 November 2023 at 3.30 pm.

(FIRDOSH P. POONIWALLA, J.)

(SUNIL B. SHUKRE, J.)