

Darshan

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 1411 OF 2010

Shrikrishna Narayan Dandwate
and Ors.

...Petitioners

Versus

Union of India and Ors.

...Respondents

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 11344 OF 2011

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 12181 OF 2012

Mr Drupad Patil, a/w Mr Prasad Keluskar for the Petitioners in
WP/1411/2010 and WP/11344/2011.

Mr Jaydeep Deo, a/w Mr Onkar Gawade for the Petitioner in
WP/12181/2012.

Mr R S Apte, Senior Advocate, a/w Mr Y R Mishra, D P Singh,
Samiksha Kanani, Upendra L., Sachidanand T Singh, for
Respondent No.1 – Union of India.

Mr R S Khadapkar, for Respondent No.4.

CORAM: **M.S. Sonak &
Jitendra Jain, JJ.**

DATED: **21 February 2025**

PC:-

1. Part-heard.
2. Stand over to 27 February 2025 at 2.30 pm.

(Jitendra Jain, J)

(M.S. Sonak, J)